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To: Property Owners along the Mendota Grassman Greenway
Re: Mendota Grassman Greenway Tree Removal Plan Public Hearing

The City of Madison is planning a flood mitigation and restoration design project in the Mendota Grassman Greenway
in 2023. The project will allow the City to reach its flood mitigation targets by deepening and widening the existing
channel, and lowering and expanding the box culverts under University Ave and Camelot Dr. The project will mitigate
flooding to adjacent homes in the 1% annual chance storm. In order to reach the flood targets, the City will need to
remove trees within the greenway. The Stormwater Utility has worked with the City Forester and the City of Madison
Streets Division to plan tree removals in the greenways. The Stormwater Utility’s plan for removing trees in the
Mendota Grassman Greenway will be considered by the Habitat Stewardship Subcommittee on Monday, November
7™ at 4:30 PM., via virtual meeting.

If you wish to speak at the virtual meeting, you must register. You can register at www.cityofmadison.com/city-hall/
committees/meeting-schedule. Registration will open once the meeting is published on the Calendar, typically
around noon on the Friday preceding the meeting, which in this instance is Friday, November 4, 2022. Interested
participants need to search for the date, click on the Habitat Stewardship Subcommittee meeting, then click “Register
for Public Comment.”

If you require an interpreter, materials in alternate formats, or other accommodations to access this public hearing,
please contact City of Madison Parks Department at phone (608) 266-4816 or email us at
habitatstewardshipsubcommittee @cityofmadison.com. Please make contact at least 72 hours prior to the date of
this public hearing so that we can make proper accommodations.

If you have any other questions regarding this the tree removal plan, please contact Maddie Dumas at
mdumas@cityofmadison.com. You can learn more about the greenway project on the project website:
https://www.cityofmadison.com/engineering/projects/mendota-grassman-greenway-flood-mitigation-and-
restoration-design

Sincerely,

%7/ 035&;:?— For:

Jim Wolfe, P.E.
City Engineer




Mendota Grassman Greenway Project
Flood Mitigation & Restoration
Tree Removal Plan

For more information please see: www.cityofmadison.com/engineering/projects/
mendota-grassman-greenway-flood-mitigation-and-restoration-design

x  Trees that will Impede Restoration Efforts (92)
x  Tree Removals for Flood Mitigation (386)

Trees Removals Outside of Grading due to Poor
Condition (134)
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AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) ss.
COUNTY OF DANE )

JOHANNA JOHNSON, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that:

1. She is a Program Assistant 3 with the Office of the City Engineer, City of Madison, Dane
County, Wisconsin, and did on the day of OCTOBER 25, 2022 placed in envelopes
addressed to each interested owner of respective addresses as indicated by
attached list, a notice of public hearing for the project titted MENDOTA GRASSMAN
GREENWAY TREE REMOVAL PLAN.

2. She did and delivered the envelopes to the Mail Room of the Dane County Printing
and Services Division, 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., in the city of Madison, Dane
County Wisconsin, for postage and depositing in the United States Mail.

)

~ ) 3
AL L A k’::""fv/’l./l Lyn

/i

Johanna L. Johnson

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 25 day of OCTOBER, 2022

LM Foleree

L M Parker

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My Commission expires: October 28, 2024

.-._“ ..... ~
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Parcel
070918225016
070918220173
070918220173
070918225066
070918225074
070918220206
070918225082
070918220090
070918220149
070918220264
070918220082
070918221056
070918220107
070918221048
070918219093
070918220115
070918221022
070918220131
070918218045
070918221064
070918221014
070918218053
070918221072
070918225090
070918220214
070918215108
070918201230
070918201248
070813107070
070918215091
070813107062
070918217013
070918215083
070918201256
070813107054
070918215075
070918201264
070813107046
070918216031
070918215067
070918201272
070813107038
070918216049
070918215059
070918201280
070813107020

XRefParcel

070918225016
070918220173
070918220173
070918225066
070918225074
070918220206
070918225082
070918220090
070918220149
070918220264
070918220082
070918221056
070918220107
070918221048
070918219093
070918220115
070918221022
070918220131
070918218045
070918221064
070918221014
070918218053
070918221072
070918225090
070918220214
070918215108
070918201230
070918201248
070813107070
070918215091
070813107062
070918217013
070918215083
070918201256
070813107054
070918215075
070918201264
070813107046
070918216031
070918215067
070918201272
070813107038
070918216049
070918215059
070918201280
070813107020

SitusAddress

1 Hickory Hollow Dr
1JULIACIR

1 Julia Cir

11 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
13 Hickory Holfow Dr
13 Julia Cir

15 Hickory Hollow Dr
1602 Capital Ave
1606 Baker Ave
1606 Capital Ave
1616 Capital Ave
1617 Baker Ave
1622 Capital Ave
1625 Baker Ave
1626 Baker Ave
1626 Capital Ave
1629 Baker Ave
1630 Capital Ave
1634 Baker Ave
1640 Capital Ave
1641 Baker Ave
1646 Baker Ave
1648 Capital Ave

17 Hickory Hollow Dr
17 Julia Cir

1701 Baker Ave
1701 Camelot Dr
1705 Camelot Dr
1705 Heim Ave
1707 Baker Ave
1709 HEIM AVE
1710 Baker Ave
1711 Baker Ave
1713 Camelot Dr
1713 Heim Ave
1714 Hickory Dr
1717 Camelot Dr
1717 Heim Ave
1718 Baker Ave
1719 Baker Ave
1721 Camelot Dr
1721 Heim Ave
1722 Baker Ave
1723 Baker Ave
1725 Camelot Dr
1725 HEIM AVE

MailingName1

BECKETT, JULIA L
OCCUPANT

JAKES, JOSEPH E
OCCUPANT

HUTNIK, MARGARET L
AKSELIS, VAIRAV

IRWIN, DAVID & KATHLEEN
ASPINWALL, JUDITH N
NONN, KARI

ZHU, A-XING

JAEGER JR, WALTER H
GUTHRIE, KEVIN M

WREN, CHRISTOPHER G
KOPITZKE, BENJAMIN
ALECKSON, JACOBJ

FLYGT, DOUGLAS & FLORA
PHILLIPS, DIANE KAY
PALMER, GREG
WHITLOCK, CODY W

LIN, LI YING

GARDNER, LOUIS
METRISH, BRYAN
JOHNSON, DEAN R

NORK, T MICHAEL

AGABA, DEVON
MCCARTHY, PHILIP
MARTIN, JAY K & JOAN G
GREEN, MICHAEL & GLORIA
DIEKELMANN TRUST, J & N
FEDIE, JENNIFER
OCCUPANT

GUMPERZ, JENNY E
NUNES, J WINSTON

LEE, DAVID C

UNTZ RABOLD, LINDA
VIRNIG, ROBERT A

KELLER TRUST, KIRK & LISA
FIRST, EDITH K

JULKA, PETERT
EDDINGTON, MARYANNE E
PEPPARD, PAULE

THOM, MICHAEL & BEVERLY
SPELLMAN, TINA A
STEINMETZ, ERICJ

VIOLI, PHILLIP

OCCUPANT

MailingName2

DANIELLE PROFFIT

& RONALDS | AKSELIS

NICOLAS BUER
OUYA ZHOU

& JILL R WREN
BREANNA HILBY
JENNIFER L ALECKSON

KASSANDRA PALMER

EMILY H LUPTON METRISH
CYNTHIA L JOHNSON

COLLEEN MCCARTHY

BRADLEY FEDIE

& CAROL GLASER

ROBERT J BAIN

& CHRISTINA THOMAS-VIRNIG

& DEBRA A MCCARTY JULKA

& LORI L PEPPARD

& LAURIE A REINHARDT
& MICHELLE ViOLI

MailingAddress

-1 HICKORY HOLLOW DR

1JULIACIR

1 JULIA CIRCLE

11 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
13 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
13 JULIACIR

15 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
1602 CAPITAL AVE
1606 BAKER AVE
1606 CAPITAL AVE
1616 CAPITAL AVE
1617 BAKER AVE
1622 CAPITAL AVE
1625 BAKER AVE
1626 BAKER AVE
1626 CAPITAL AVE
1629 BAKER AVE
1630 CAPITAL AVE
1634 BAKER AVE
1640 CAPITAL AVE
1641 BAKER AVE
1646 BAKER AVE
1648 CAPITAL AVE
17 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
17 JULIA CIR

1701 BAKER AVE
1701 CAMELOT DR
1705 CAMELOT DR
1705 HEIM AVE
1707 BAKER AVE
1709 HEIM AVE
1710 BAKER AVE
1711 BAKER AVE
1713 CAMELOT DR
1713 HEIM AVE
1714 HICKORY DR
1717 CAMELOT DR
1717 HEIM AVE
1718 BAKER AVE
1719 BAKER AVE
1721 CAMELOT DR
1721 HEIM AVE
1722 BAKER AVE
1723 BAKER AVE
1725 CAMELOT DR
1725 HEIM AVE

MailingCityStZip

MADISON, Wi

537Y

MADISON, W1 537(

MADISON, Wi

537

MADISON, Wi 537(

MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi

537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y

MADISON, W1 537(

MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi

537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y

MADISON, W1 537(

OwnerOccupied PropertyCl:

Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential



070918215041
070918215017
070918201298
070813107012
070813107103
070918216057
070918215033
070918201305
070918215025
070918201313
070918201321
070918201339
070918201347
070918201355
070918206123
070918208062
070918206107
070918206090
070918206082
070918206024
070918206074
070918201058
070918206040
070918201040
070918205026
070918201032
070918206058
070918201024
070918206066
070918202014
070918225107
070918225115
070918220222
070918225123
070918225131
070918220230
070918225149
070918225157
070918225024
070813107088
070918225165
070918225173
070918206058
070918225181
070918225199
070918225206
070813107020

070918215041
070918215017
070918201298
070813107012
070813107103
070918216057
070918215033
070918201305
070918215025
070918201313
070918201321
070918201339
070918201347
070918201355
070918206123
070918208062
070918206107
070918206090
070918206082
070918206024
070918206074
070918201058
070918206040
070918201040
070918205026
070918201032
070918206058
070918201024
070918206066
070918202014
070918225107
070918225115
070918220222
070918225123
070918225131
070918220230
070918225149
070918225157
070918225024
070813107088
070918225165
070918225173
070918206058
070918225181
070918225199
070918225206
070813107020

1727 BAKER AVE
1728 Hickory Dr
1729 Camelot Dr
5929 University Ave
1729 Heim Ave

1730 Baker Ave

1731 Baker Ave

1733 Camelot Dr
1734 Hickory Dr
1737 Camelot Dr
1741 Camelot Dr
1745 Camelot Dr
1749 Camelot Dr
1753 CAMELOT DR
1801 Camelot Dr
1805 Baker Ave

1809 Camelot Dr
1813 Camelot Dr
1817 Camelot Dr
1824 Baker Ave

1821 Camelot Dr
1826 Camelot Dr
1828 Baker Ave
1830 Camelot Dr
1833 Baker Ave

1834 Camelot Dr
1836 BAKER AVE
1838 Camelot Dr
1840 Baker Ave

1845 Baker Ave

19 Hickory Hollow Dr
21 Hickory Hollow Dr
21 Julia Cir

23 Hickory Hollow Dr
25 Hickory Hollow Dr
25 Julia Cir

27 Hickory Hollow Dr
29 Hickory Hollow Dr
3 Hickory Hollow Dr
6038 Old Middleton Rd
31 Hickory Hollow Dr
33 Hickory Hollow Dr
1836 Baker Ave

35 Hickory Hollow Dr
37 Hickory Hollow Dr
39 Hickory Hollow Dr
1725 Heim Ave

OCCUPANT
HOLSEN, TIMOTHY JOHN
SCHILDGEN, PAULD

PADBERG-RICHARDSON REV TR

LEVINGSTON, SAGASHUS T
CUNNIFF LIV TR, JACINDA E
TENNIS, BERNARD & MARY

PROPERTY OWNER OF 1733 Camelot D

SIZER, TERESA A
ELLISON REVOCABLE TRUST

PROPERTY OWNER OF 1741 Camelot D

TOROSIAN, HERMAN
MCCORMICK, MATTHEW
OCCUPANT

MILLIKEN, KEVIN & SHARON
KOEHLER, DAVID B

GREENE, SCOTT L

WEDEL, MALLORY & DANIEL
KOCH JR, WILLIAM E
PETERSON, DEBBI S
CAMPBELL, GERALD R
MARTIN, DAVID MICHAEL
MUDGE, MARGARET E
MOHS REV LIV TR, NANCY S
SMITH, DOUGLAS & PATRICIA
GOLDSTEIN, GARY M
OCCUPANT

WALKER JT REV TRUST,
GRAINGER, CORBETT
PRATT, ARTHUR

MOORE, ROYAL L & ELAYNE C
BRINKMAN, KATHRYN L
TYLER, ELMER F
FOSBINDER, JOHN D
DEVRIES, MARY ANN
SCHUMANN, TERRENCE L
SMALL, AMY M

SCHAEFER, MARA
WIPPERFURTH, JESSICA R
WRIGHT, KAREN

SANFORD JR, WILLIAM L
PENNATI, ANDREA
MCKERCHER, GARY C

ZHOU, XIAOBIN
WAITROVICH TRUST, FRANKJ
GRAF, ERICK

WANG, DENGSHUN

ABIGAIL LILA CORSO
MICHELLE E SCHILDGEN

BAVERY LIV TR, CORY R

& MARK D MILLER
STEWART L & NANCY K

MARISA L FIORITO

ELIZABETH A KOEHLER
& MARY G THOMPSON

& JEFFREY S WEBER
& KAREN P GOEBEL
& AUDREY K MARTIN

& JULIE B GOLDSTEIN

THOMAS A & ANGELAD
STEFANY GRAINGER
TERESA PRATT

SHIRLEY A TYLER

& KENNETH SANFORD

MAUREEN A MCCOY TRUST

1727 BAKER AVE

1728 HICKORY DR

1729 CAMELOT DR

1729 HEIM AVE

1729 HEIM AVE

1730 BAKER AVE

1731 BAKER AVE

1733 CAMELOT DR

1734 HICKORY DR

1737 CAMELOT DR

1741 CAMELOT DR

1745 CAMELOT DR

1749 CAMELOT DR

1753 CAMELOT DR

1801 CAMELOT DR

1805 BAKER AVE

1809 CAMELOT DR

1813 CAMELOT DR

1817 CAMELOT DR

1820 BAKER AVE

1821 CAMELOT DR

1826 CAMELOT DR

1828 BAKER AVE

1830 CAMELOT DR

1833 BAKER AVE

1834 CAMELOT DR

1836 BAKER AVE

1838 CAMELOT DR

1840 BAKER AVE

1845 BAKER AVE

19 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
21 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
21 JULIACIR

23 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
25 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
25JULIACIR

27 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
29 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
3 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
3046 S VALLEY VIEW LN
31 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
33 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
330 E STATE ST

35 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
37 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
39 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
40 WHITE OAKS LN

MADISON, W1 537(

MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI

537Y
537Y
537

537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y

MADISON, WI 537(

MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI|
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI

537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y

MADISON, WI 537(

MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI

537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y

SAN ANTONIO, TX

MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi

537Y
537Y

MASON CITY, 1A 5(

MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi

537Y
537Y
537Y
537

Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential



070918225214
070918225222
070918225230
070813107062
070918225032
070918220181
070918202048
070918202030
070918205018
070918205034
070918220157
070918207014
070918219051
070918219043
070918220165
070918219035
070918217039
070918207022
070918206016
070918217047
070918219027
070918220248
070918220256
070813107012
070907301132
070918220074
070918220058
070918220040
070918220032
070918220024
070813107096
070813107088
070918225040
070918215041
070918225058
070918220199
070918225066

070918225214
070918225222
070918225230
070813107062
070918225032
070918220181
070918202048
070918202030
070918205018
070918205034
070918220157
070918207014
070918219051
070918219043
070918220165
070918219035
070918217039
070918207022
070918206016
070918217047
070918219027
070918220248
070918220256
070813107012
070907301132
070918220074
070918220058
070918220040
070918220032
070918220024
070813107096
070813107088
070918225040
070918215041
070918225058
070918220199
070918225066

41 Hickory Hollow Dr
43 Hickory Hollow Dr
45 Hickory Hollow Dr
1709 Heim Ave

5 Hickory Hollow Dr

5 Julia Cir

5714 Lake Mendota Dr
5718 Lake Mendota Dr
5725 Lake Mendota Dr
5730 Taychopera Rd
5801 Julia St

5801 Taychopera Rd
5802 Julia St

5806 Julia St

5809 Julia St

5810 Julia St

5813 Blanchard St
5813 Taychopera Rd
5814 Taychopera Rd
5817 Blanchard St
5818 Julia St

5825 Julia St

5829 Julia St Unit 9
5929 UNIVERSITY AVE
6002 University Ave
6006 Old Middleton Rd
6010 Old Middleton Rd
6014 Old Middleton Rd
6018 Old Middleton Rd
6022 Old Middleton Rd
6026 Old Middleton Rd
6038 OLD MIDDLETON RD
7 Hickory Hollow Dr
1727 Baker Ave

9 Hickory Hollow Dr

9 Julia Cir

11 Hickory Hollow Dr

LICHTENWALD, GERALD G
KELLER, MITCHEL
WHITNEY, MIMI K
WHALEN, CHARLES A
O'DONNELL, DONNA
SCHMOOK, ROBERT E

TISSERAND TR, JOSEPHW &

SEXTEN REV TR, LYNNE M
LIDDICOAT, TARA MARIE
RADER, PHILIP R

MAYER, MARGARET E
PIASECKI, THOMAS
STAUBHAAR LIVING TRUST

PROPERTY OWNER OF 5806 Julia St

LINDQUIST TRUST, MARY S
FJELLMAN, DAVID A
BRANCH, JANICE

KUHN, MARCUS & ELIZABETH

RAY, BENNETT
CAPOBIANCO JR, PAULH
RUMMELHART, JOANNE M
DEWITT WALKER TRUST
KANGAS TRUST, GARITH D
OCCUPANT

ERDAHL, RAE L
PASQUINELLI, KEVIN A
HAMMES REVLIVTR, O & P
OYARBIDE, PRUDENCIO
GUYETT, PAULJ

RESCHKE, SONJAM
KORSGARD, DENA G
OCCUPANT

FLEEGE, JANET

KRUSE, TIMOTHY J
GLOUDEMAN, SHIRLEY J
MESSENGER, JEFFREY L
MORALES, RAFAEL

& JEAN L WENDLICK

& ELIZABETH A WHALEN

CATHERINE M TISSERAND, TR

& DALE A WILSON

WENDY S SLUTSKE

& JANICE M FJELLMAN

& RANDY RAY
& LAURIE A CAPOBIANCO

& MARJORIE A KANGAS TRUST

ERIN K PASQUINELLI

& MARIA SANCHEZ OYARBIDE

SOPHIE A ASCHENBROICH

SANDRA K KRUSE

& ALMA N GUERRA

41 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
43 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
45 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
4605 S 33RD ST

5 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
5JULIACIR

5714 LAKE MENDOTA DR
5718 LAKE MENDOTA DR
5725 LAKE MENDOTA DR
5730 TAYCHOPERA RD
5801 JULIA ST

5801 TAYCHOPERA RD
5802 JULIA ST

5806 JULIA ST

5809 JULIA ST

5810 JULIA ST

5813 BLANCHARD ST
5813 TAYCHOPERA RD
5814 TAYCHOPERA RD
5817 BLANCHARD ST
5818 JULIA ST

5825 JULIA ST

5829 JULIA ST

5929 UNIVERSITY AVE
6002 UNIVERSITY AVE
6006 OLD MIDDLETON RD
6010 OLD MIDDLETON RD
6014 OLD MIDDLETON RD
6018 OLD MIDDLETON RD
6022 OLD MIDDLETON RD
6030 OLD MIDDLETON RD
6038 OLD MIDDLETON RD
7 HICKORY HOLLOW DR
8505 MILLER RD

9 HICKORY HOLLOW DR

9 JULIACIR

PO BOX 762

MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi

537Y
537Y
537Y

LA CROSSE, Wi 54¢

MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, W1
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WiI
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, WI
MADISON, Wi

537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y

MADISON, Wi 537(

MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi
MADISON, Wi

537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y
537Y

MADISON, W1 537(

MADISON, WI

537Y

VERONA, WI! 5359.

MADISON, WI
MADISON, WI

537Y
537Y

PITTSFORD, NY 14

Residential

" Residential

Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential





